www.totaline.com.au www.totaline.com.auSuppliers to the air-conditioning, heating and refrigeration trade.
EVAPORATOR
E2 SERIES
Medium & Low
Temperature Models
www.totaline.com.au2 Evaporator E2 Series Medium & Low Temperature Models
HIGH EFFICIENCY
HEAT EXCHANGER COIL

SST -35°C -30°C -28°C -24°C -20°C -15°C
FACTOR (F.1) 0.95 0.978 0.98 1.0 1.023 1.06
Model Nomenclature –
TE & TF Series Evaporators
Performance Correction Factors
CATALOGUE RATING CONDITION
MEDIUM TEMPERATURE
•	 Air Inlet Temperature 2°C
•	 Evaporating temperature -4°C
•	 Superheat 5K
LOW TEMPERATURE ( SC3)
•	 Air Inlet Temperature -18°C
•	 Evaporating temperature -24°C
•	 Superheat 5K
EVAPORATOR CAPACITY
R404A in Watts F.1X
  Corrected Evaporator Capacity
Table F1 - For capacity calculating at varying evaporator saturated suction temperture (SST)
www.totaline.com.au4 Evaporator E2 Series Medium & Low Temperature Models
TOTALINE
MODEL
R404A R22 R134A R404A R22 R134A
FANS
Air Flow
(L/s)
Air
Throw
(m)Cap. -4°C @ 6kTD Cap. sst -10°C @ 6kTD
TEM16 1.60 1.56 1.51 1.54 1.47 1.40 1 x 300 1139 8
TEM20 2.00 1.90 1.85 1.88 1.79 1.71 2 x 300 2619 9
TEM25 2.50 2.39 2.32 2.37 2.25 2.15 2 x 300 2489 9
TEM33 3.30 3.17 3.08 2.14 2.99 2.85 2 x 300 2396 9
TEM35 3.50 3.37 3.28 3.34 3.18 3.04 2 x 300 2278 9
TEM37 3.70 3.59 3.49 3.56 3.39 3.23 3 x 300 3733 10
TEM49 4.90 4.76 4.62 4.71 4.49 4.28 3 x 300 3596 10
TEM55 5.50 5.29 5.14 5.24 4.99 4.77 3 x 300 3417 10
TFM45 4.50 4.40 4.27 4.35 4.15 3.96 2 x 350 4892 13
TFM61 6.10 5.92 5.76 5.87 5.59 5.33 2 x 350 4725 13
TFM69 6.90 6.69 6.50 6.62 6.31 6.02 2 x 350 4492 13
TFM77 7.70 7.52 7.31 7.45 7.09 6.77 3 x 350 7336 14
TFM90 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.66 8.25 7.88 3 x 350 7077 14
TFM94 9.40 9.15 8.89 9.06 8.63 8.23 3 x 350 6739 14
TFM107 10.70 10.35 10.06 10.25 9.76 9.32 4 x 350 9359 14
TFM120 12.00 11.61 11.28 11.50 10.95 10.45 4 x 350 8984 14
E2 Medium
Temperature Series
• Capacities based on -4°C SST/ 6KTD for medium temperature models
• NOTE: Medium Temperature models are not fitted with defrost heater elements, refer to page 14 for selection.
TEM16
TEM20
TEM25
TEM33
TEM35
TEM45
TFM51
TFM69
TEM37
TEM49
TEM55
TFM77
TFM90
TFM120
TFM107TFM94
2.5
FAN1
EARTH
N L PE PE
2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
FAN1
FAN2